

Supreme and District Courts Criminal Directions Benchbook

Updated Notes – September 2022

- 1. Carnal knowledge – direction 113**
Remove No. 113.1 and replace with No. 113.1 to 113.2
- 2. Involving A Child In Making Child Exploitation Material s228A – direction 115**
Remove direction No. 115.1 to 115.8 and replace with No. 115.1 to 115.8
- 3. Making Child Exploitation Material s228B – direction 116**
Remove direction No. 116.1 to 116.6 and replace with 116.1 to 116.6
- 4. Distributing Child Exploitation Material s228C – direction 117**
Remove direction No. 117.1 to 117.5 and replace with 117.1 to 117.5
- 5. Possessing Child Exploitation Material s228D – direction 118**
Remove direction No. 118.1 to 118.7 and replace with No. 118.1 to 118.7
- 6. Carnal knowledge of a person with impairment of mind: section 216(1) – direction 119**
Remove direction No. 119.1 to 119.5 and replace with No. 119.1 to No. 119.1 to 119.5
- 7. Abuse of a persons with an impairment of mind: section 216(2) – direction 119A**
Add Direction 119A.1 to 119A.16
- 8. Indecent Dealing with a child under 16 s 210(1)(a) – direction 146**
Remove direction No.146.1 to 146.2 and replace with No. 146.1 to 146.6
- 9. Indecent dealing with a person with an impairment of the mind – direction 147**
Direction deleted – please remove direction 147
- 10. Unlawfully procuring a child under 16 years to commit an indecent act: s 210(1)(b) – direction 148**
Remove direction No. 148.1 and replace with No. 148.1 to 148.7
- 11. Permitting indecent dealing by a child under 16 years: s 210(1)(c) – direction 149**
Remove direction No. 149.1 and replace with No. 149.1 to 149.6

12. Wilfully exposing a child under 16 years to an indecent act: s 210(1)(d) – direction 150

Remove No. 150.1 and replace with No. 150.1 to 150.6

13. Wilfully exposing a child under 16 years to an indecent object: s 210(1)(e) – direction 151

Remove No. 151.1 to 151.2 and replace with No. 151.1 to 151.7

14. Taking indecent photograph of a child under 16 years: s 210(1)(f) – direction 152

Remove No. 152.1 and replace with No. 152.1 to 152.6